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Gordon Wheeler 
414-4366 

 
Comment: (11-15-13) 
I suggest changing “impact” to “be impacted by” in the highlighted text below. 
 

 
 
Response: (by Dan Scheer) Thanks for the comment – as I understand the language, the ‘impact’ 
statement is referring to those items impacting crane operations, and the ‘be adversely affected 
by’ statement is the impact of the crane operations on the listed items (i.e. utilities). 
The author is trying to say if the list impacts the operations or if the crane operations effects the 
list, then they must be shown on the plan. So in essence, the author is trying to cover both bases, 
and not just the effect on the listed items… 
We will look to see if we can better clarify the language there… 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Louis Bramblett 
407-312-8326 

BramblettL@metric.com 
 

Comment: (11-15-13) 
460-7.1.3(3): Should this be in here twice? 
    3. The center of gravity locations, pick weight and delivery 
orientation for all primary load-carrying members and pick weight. 
 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 

D3 Utility Administrator 
 

Comment: (12-23-13) 
Water and gas are marked on Plans where a crane will be operating so determination can be 
made as to the ground pressure of the crane and the need for mats. 
 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 

 


